## 503826807 05/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Chih-Hsiang Wu	04/19/2016		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTC Corporation		
Street Address:	No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District		
City:	Taoyuan City		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15099614				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTCP1418USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** source=2557528#page1.tif source=2557528#page2.tif

PATENT 503826807 REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0045

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

7	-	41		of		_	- 4			
		TI	0	ΛT	ın	VΔ	nı	'n	n	
		u	•	v	341	~ ~				

Device and Method of Handling Cyclic Prefixes for Wireless Communication System

As the below named inventor, I hereb This declaration is directed to:	y decl	are that:					
☐ The attached application, or							
☑ United States application num	nber	15/099,614	file	ed on	2016/4/15	1	, or
□ PCT international application	numb	oer		filed o	n		
The above-identified application was	made	or authorized to be	e made by ı	ne.			
I believe that I am the original invento application.	r or an	original joint inve	ntor of a cla	nimed in	vention in th	е	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impris	false s sonmer	statement made in nt of not more than	this declarant five (5) ye	ation is ars, or	punishable both.		
In consideration of the payment by	HTC (	Corporation		ha	aving a posta	al add	ress of
No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyua	n Dis	trict, Taoyuan	City 330,	Taiwa	n, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good and	l of the I valua	e sum of One Doll ble consideration.	ar (\$ 1.00),	the rec	eipt of which	is her	eby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Asthe entire right, title and interest in and invention as above-identified application or a substitutes, or extensions thereof, and	d to an on and any co l as to	y and all improver f, in and to, all Let ntinuations, contin Letters Patent an	ments which ters Patent nuation-in-pay reissue or	n are dis to be ol art, divis re-exa	sclosed in the btained for sa sions, renew mination ther	e aid als, reof.	
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	, sale, this as	agreement or end signment;	umbrance I	nas bee	n or will be n	nade	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will and documents relating to said inventi known and accessible to I and will test related thereto and will promptly exect	on and tify as	d said Letters Pate to the same in an	ent and lega v interferend	ıl equiva ce. litiqa	alents as ma	v be	s
representatives any and all papers, ins maintain, issue and enforce said appli equivalents thereof which may be nec IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have her	cation, essary	, said invention an or desirable to ca	d said Lette arry out the	rs Pate	nt and said es thereof.	ate of	f signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/nventive entity, must accompany this	SB/14 form. l	or equivalent), ind Use this form for <u>e</u>	cluding nam	ing the	entire entor.		

Page 1 of 2

NPO#HTC-P1418-USA:0 CUST#HTC104108-1-US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U010361

Docket No HTCP1418USA .

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chih-Hsiang Wu

Date

April 19 2016

Signature:

Chih-Hsiang

Page 2 of 2

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U010361

PATENT REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0047